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Where Care Comes Together

Essen Health Care Sites and Mobile COVID-19 testing locations.

Testing is at no cost and confidential, and no appointments are required.
Questions? Call 718-583-7736

Metro Urgicare (EXTENDED Hours)

Time

1381 White Plains Road, Bronx NY 10462

M -F 9am - 7pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

387 Bedford Avenue, Bronx, NY, 10458

M -F 9am - 7pm; Sat & Sun 2am - 5pm

930 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10458

M - F 9am - 7pm; Sat 2am - 5pm

1434 Williamsbridge Road, Bronx NY 10461

M - F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 2am - 5pm

Essen Health Care/Urgent Care (REGULAR HOURS)

Time

1550 University Avenue, Bronx NY 10452

M - F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

1990 McGraw Avenue, Bronx NY 10462

M - F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

2202 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10457

M- F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

2742 Third Ave, Bronx NY 10455

M-F 9am - 5pm

3200 Grand Concourse, Bronx NY 10458

M- F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

5665 Riverdale Ave, Bronx NY 10471

M -F 8am - 5pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

593 E Tremont Ave, Bronx NY 10457

M-F 9am - 5pm

899 Elton Avenue, Bronx NY 10451

M-F 9am - 5pm

1009 East 163 Street, Bronx, NY, 10459

M -F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

2304/2308 Eastchester Rd, Bronx NY 10469

M -F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

8989 Union Turnpike, Glendale, NY 11385

M - F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 2am - 5pm

2720/22 White Plains Rd, Bronx NY 10467

M-F 9am - 5pm

542 E 138th St, Bronx, NY 10454

M- F 9am - S5pm

308 Graham Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11211

M -F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - S5pm

256 Ainslie St, Brooklyn, NY 11211

M - F 8am - 8pm; Sat & Sun 9am - 5pm

Mobile Site Locations

Location Day Date Time
Essen Site: 542 East 138 Street, Bronx NY 10454 Mon 11/23/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Essen Site: 542 East 138 Street, Bronx NY 10454 Tues 11/24/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Wed 11/25/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Tues 12/1/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Tues 12/1/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Wed | 12/2/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Mon | 12/1/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Tues | 12/2/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Tues | 12/8/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Wed | 12/9/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Thurs | 12/10/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Fri 12/11/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Mon 12/14/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Tues 12/15/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Tues 12/15/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Wed | 12/16/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Thurs | 12/17/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Fri 12/18/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Mon 12/21/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Tues 12/22/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Tues 12/22/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Wed 12/23/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Thurs | 12/24/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Fri 12/25/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Mon 12/28/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Lafayette Ave and White Plains - 10473 Tues 12/29/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Tues 12/29/2020 | 9am - 3pm
Fordham Rd and Valentine Ave -10458 Wed 12/30/2020 | 9am - 3pm
1585 Westchester Ave, Bronx NY 10472 Thurs | 12/31/2020 | 9am - 3pm

If you would like to make an appointment visit:
www.essenhealthcare.com/contact-us#urgent-care or call 718-583-7736




